Red Rock Event Contract

~ Please sign and send a copy back to Red Rock. ~ jenna@golfclubatredrock.com

Event Name:	_ Event Date:	
Time:		
Golf / Cart / Range Rate \$	Number of Players #	
Food and Beverage:		

<u>PAYMENT</u>

- A non-refundable deposit may be required to secure the date of your event. The deposit will be applied toward your rental fee and/or final bill. Please call with a credit card number for your deposit.
- Payment is due upon the receipt of invoice.
- Interest at a rate of 10% may be applied to invoices that remain unpaid after 14 days. If your event is cancelled 10 days or less prior to your date, you will be responsible for food and special-order beverage costs.

<u>FOOD AND BEVERAGES</u>. It is strictly forbidden, without the express written consent of Red Rock Golf Club, as a group or individual, to bring any outside alcoholic or non-alcoholic beverages onto the premises. The Golf Club at Red Rock retains the right to dismiss anyone violating this policy. Outside food is not allowed without the express consent of Red Rock Golf Club.

<u>EVENT CONFIRMATION</u>. Confirmation of food quantities and the number of players is required at least 10 days prior to the event. A 20% service fee and sales tax will be added to all food and beverage items. Sales tax will be added to green and cart fees. Due to changes in food and beverage costs, events booked more than six months in advance have the possibility of 5% to 10% variations in prices. You will be charged on your guaranteed count or the actual count, whichever is greater.

<u>PROPERTY.</u> All items brought in by the hosting tournament organization and/or guests must be removed at the conclusion of the event. The Golf Club at Red Rock is not responsible for any loss or damage to your property before, during or after the event. Without prior arrangement, any items left after 24 hours will be disposed of by the course. A cleanup/disposal fee may be charged. The hosting organization is responsible for any damage to the facility, golf carts, course or any other part of the Golf Club at Red Rock by participants and/or other agents.

<u>GOLF</u>. Proper conduct is expected by outing participants while on the golf course and in the clubhouse. Players should adhere to cart path rules, replace divots and repair ball marks. Unruly behavior, cart abuse or hitting into groups will not be tolerated. Players not abiding by these rules will be asked to leave the premises. Golf carts are required for all players. Groups requiring more than two extra carts for volunteers/ organizers will be charged \$35 per additional cart. Any hole prizes/contests and expenses incurred as part of the contest(s) are the responsibility of the hosting organization/individual.

WEATHER. If playing conditions require cancellation of the event by the Golf Club at Red Rock, the outing may be rescheduled at the hosting organization's convenience based on course availability. The contact person should call the course if inclement weather is in question.

INDEMNIFICATION. To the extent permitted by law, you agree to protect, indemnify, defend and hold harmless the Golf Club at Red Rock, its owners, employees and agents against all claims, losses or damages to persons or property, governmental charges or fines, and costs (including attorney fees) arising out of or connected with your function, except those claims arising out of the sole negligence or willful misconduct of the golf course.

<u>COVID-19</u> I/We understand that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by the Coronavirus/COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and/or my guests. .I/We understand that this release discharges Red Rock from any liability or claim that I, my heirs, or any personal representatives may have against the facilities with respect to any bodily injury, illness, death, medical treatment, or property damage that may arise from, or in connection to, any services received from Red Rock. This liability waiver and release extends to Red Rock together with all owners, partners, and employees.

Tournament Organizer Print Name

Signature